. Option Contract Extension '

Keefe Commissary Network, LL.C Contract No. 1005415
10880 Linpage Place Amendment No. 5
St. Louis, MO 63132

This Amendment is between Montgomery County, Maryland (the “County”) and Keefe Commlssary
Network, LLC (the “Contractor”).

BACKGROUND

1. The parties entered into Contract No. 1005415 on February 1, 2012.

2. The present contract expiration date is May 27, 2017.

3. The purpose of this Contract is to provide commissary products and telephone services to
inmates of the Department of Correction & Rehabilitation. .

4.  The Contract authorizes an extension of the contract term at the option of the County.

5. The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the contract term.

CHANGES
1.  The contract term is extended through May 27, 2018.

EFFECT .

1.  Existing contract terms remain in effect unless specifically changed by this Amendment.

2 This Amendment is entered into prior to the expiration date.

3. This Amendment is entered into on the date of signature by the Director, Office of Procurement

4 No goods or services are to be provided pursuant to this amendment until the Director, Office of
Procurement signs it.

Recommended Montgomery County, Maryland
By: ALP“‘/ By: . '/7/)/ —LM7M¢ i
Craig Do, Special Projects & Procurement. A Chefri Branson, Director
Manager . " Office of Procurement

Department of Correction & Rehabilitation

o2-16-20l? “-3/—3//5?0/7

Date Date

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY HAS APPROVED THIS FORM AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

PMMD- 129 Rev. 06/15



